BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARETNUM ALLOWING APPROVAL OF THE

RENTAL OF PARK PAVILIONS BY THE BOROUGH MANAGER.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tarentum is dedicated to providing recreational opportunities for its residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's park pavilions serve as a valuable resource for hosting community events, family gatherings, and other social activities; and

WHEREAS, the Borough recognizes the need to establish a timely process for the rental of park pavilions to ensure fair and equitable access to these facilities for groups under thirty (30) persons; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Tarentum, County of Allegheny, that the following changes be put into effect:

SECTION 1: The Borough Council hereby authorizes the Bough Manager to approve the rental of park pavilions to individuals, groups under thirty (30) persons, and organizations for routine private and public events.

SECTION 2: The Borough's Manager shall utilize the PARK EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION for all reservation requests.

SECTION 3: A monthly report of all reservations for the preceding month will be submitted to the Borough Council.

SECTION 4: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 28th day of July, 2023

ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM
Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council
EXAMINED AND APPROVED by mo	e this 28th day of July 2023
	Bob Lang, Mayor



BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

RESOLUTION #23-10



I, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum at a regular meeting held on the 28th day of July, 2023 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Tarentum, this 28th day of July 2023	
Dwight Boddorf, Borough Manager	